

UŽIVATELSKÝ NÁVOD

Mobilly elektrická škrabka na led

Objednací kód: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili elektrickou škrabku na led Mobilly. Před prvním použitím si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tento návod a uschovejte jej pro pozdější použití.

Elektrická škrabka na led je praktický zimní pomocník pro každého řidiče. Díky elektrickému pohonu a rotujícím škrabacím lopatkám odstraní led a námrazu z čelního skla rychleji a s menší námahou než tradiční ruční škrabka. Přístroj je napájen vestavěnou lithiovou baterií 18650 s kapacitou 2600 mAh, je plně přenosný a nezávislý na síťovém napájení. Je vhodný pro přední, zadní i boční skla osobních vozidel, SUV, dodávek i nákladních automobilů.

Popis přístroje

- **Protiskluzová drážka (Anti-skid slot)** — drážka na horní straně zajišťující jistý úchop.
- **Nabíjecí konektor** — port pro připojení USB kabelu.
- **Kontrolka (indikátor)** — signalizuje průběh nabíjení a provozní stav.
- **Spínač ON/OFF** — zapíná a vypíná přístroj.
- **Lithiová baterie** — vestavěný akumulátor 18650, 2600 mAh.
- **Rotující škrabací lopatky** — rozrušují a odstraňují led a námrazu ze skla.
- **Ochranný kryt** — chrání lopatky při skladování a přepravě; lze jej vyměnit, a prodloužit tak životnost přístroje.

Nabíjení

1. Připojte přiložený USB kabel do nabíjecího konektoru škrabky a druhý konec do USB napájecího zdroje (5 V).
2. Během nabíjení svítí kontrolka. Plné nabití trvá přibližně 4–5 hodin.
3. Po nabití odpojte kabel. Plně nabitá baterie poskytuje až 60 minut provozu, což zpravidla postačuje na několik použití.

Před prvním použitím doporučujeme baterii plně nabít. Nenabíjejte přístroj bez dozoru a nepoužívejte poškozené kabely či zdroje.

Použití

1. Ujistěte se, že je přístroj nabitý. V případě potřeby jej nejprve nabijte pomocí USB kabelu.
2. Sejměte ochranný kryt škrabacích lopatek.
3. Stisknutím spínače ON/OFF přístroj zapněte.
4. Přiložte rotující lopatky na zledovatělé sklo a lehkým tlakem pohybujte škrabkou po jeho ploše. Lopatky rozruší a odvedou rozdrčený led směrem od vás.
5. Po dokončení práce přístroj vypněte spínačem ON/OFF a nasadte zpět ochranný kryt.

Tipy pro nejlepší výsledek

- Pohybujte škrabkou pomalu, ideálně odspodu nahoru — lopatky samy odvádějí rozdrčený led.
- Na sklo netlačte silou; k účinnému odstranění námrazy stačí jemný přítlak.

- Lopatky jsou vyrobeny z materiálu ABS, který led odstraňuje šetrně a autosklo nepoškrábe, pokud jsou lopatky v dobrém stavu.
- Přístroj je lehký a kompaktní, ovládá se pohodlně jednou rukou i v zimních rukavicích.

Údržba a péče o baterii

- Po použití otřete přístroj suchým, případně mírně navlhčeným hadříkem. Nikdy jej neponořujte do vody.
- Opotřebené škrabací lopatky včas vyměňte — vyměnitelný spodní díl prodlužuje životnost přístroje a chrání sklo před poškrábáním.
- V extrémním mrazu (pod -15 °C) může být výkon baterie snížen. Doporučujeme přístroj skladovat v interiéru a k vozidlu jej přinést až před použitím.
- Pokud přístroj delší dobu nepoužíváte (mimo zimní sezónu), dobijte baterii alespoň jednou za 3 měsíce přibližně na 50–70 % kapacity.
- Skladujte na suchém místě mimo dosah přímého slunečního záření a zdrojů tepla.

Bezpečnostní pokyny

1. Přístroj používejte výhradně k odstraňování ledu a námrazy z automobilových skel.
2. Za chodu se nedotýkejte rotujících lopatek a nepřibližujte k nim vlasy, volný oděv ani šperky.
3. Přístroj není hračka. Uchovávejte jej mimo dosah dětí a nenechávejte děti přístroj obsluhovat.
4. Přístroj nerozebírejte a sami neopravujte. Neodborný zásah může poškodit lithiovou baterii a způsobit riziko požáru.
5. K nabíjení používejte pouze zdroj s výstupem 5 V (USB). Nenabíjejte v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů.
6. Přístroj nevystavujte dešti, neponořujte do vody a nepoužívejte jej, pokud je viditelně poškozen.
7. Baterii nevhazujte do ohně, nezkratujte ji a nevystavujte teplotám nad 60 °C .

Technické parametry

Napájení	vestavěná lithiová baterie 18650
Kapacita baterie	2600 mAh
Jmenovité napětí	3,7 V
Jmenovitý výkon	11,1 W
Provozní proud	3 A
Otáčky motoru	1600 ot./min
Způsob nabíjení	USB, 5 V
Doba nabíjení	4–5 hodin
Výdrž baterie	až 60 minut
Materiál	ABS
Barva	žlutá/šedá
Rozměry	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Hmotnost	520 g
Balení	barevná krabice, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Likvidace

Symbol přeškrtnuté popelnice na výrobku nebo obalu znamená, že výrobek nesmí být likvidován společně s běžným komunálním odpadem. Vysloužilý přístroj obsahuje lithiovou baterii — odevzdejte jej na sběrném místě určeném pro recyklaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení. Správnou likvidací pomáháte chránit životní prostředí a lidské zdraví.

Výrobce a prodejce

Výrobce: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Čína

Prodejce: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Česká republika, www.sunnysoft.cz

Popis a specifikace se mohou změnit bez předchozího upozornění. Obrázky mají pouze informativní charakter.

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Mobilly elektrická škrabka na ľad

Objednávací kód: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili elektrickú škrabku na ľad Mobilly. Pred prvým použitím si, prosím, pozorne prečítajte tento návod a uschovajte ho na neskoršie použitie.

Elektrická škrabka na ľad je praktický zimný pomocník pre každého vodiča. Vďaka elektrickému pohonu a rotujúcim škrabacím lopatkám odstráni ľad a námrazu z čelného skla rýchlejšie a s menšou námahou než tradičná ručná škrabka. Prístroj je napájaný vstavanou lítiovou batériou 18650 s kapacitou 2600 mAh, je plne prenosný a nezávislý od sieťového napájania. Je vhodný na predné, zadné aj bočné sklá osobných vozidiel, SUV, dodávok aj nákladných automobilov.

Popis prístroja

- **Protišmyková drážka (Anti-skid slot)** — drážka na hornej strane zaisťujúca istý úchop.
- **Nabíjací konektor** — port na pripojenie USB kábla.
- **Kontrolka (indikátor)** — signalizuje priebeh nabíjania a prevádzkový stav.
- **Spínač ON/OFF** — zapína a vypína prístroj.
- **Lítiová batéria** — vstavaný akumulátor 18650, 2600 mAh.
- **Rotujúce škrabacie lopatky** — rozrušujú a odstraňujú ľad a námrazu zo skla.
- **Ochranný kryt** — chráni lopatky pri skladovaní a preprave; dá sa vymeniť, a predĺžiť tak životnosť prístroja.

Nabíjanie

1. Pripojte priložený USB kábel do nabíjacieho konektora škrabky a druhý koniec do USB napájacieho zdroja (5 V).
2. Počas nabíjania svieti kontrolka. Plné nabitie trvá približne 4–5 hodín.
3. Po nabití kábel odpojte. Plne nabitá batéria poskytuje až 60 minút prevádzky, čo spravidla postačuje na niekoľko použití.

Pred prvým použitím odporúčame batériu plne nabiť. Nenabíjajte prístroj bez dozoru a nepoužívajte poškodené káble ani zdroje.

Použitie

1. Uistite sa, že je prístroj nabitý. V prípade potreby ho najprv nabite pomocou USB kábla.
2. Zložte ochranný kryt škrabacích lopatiek.
3. Stlačením spínača ON/OFF prístroj zapnite.
4. Priložte rotujúce lopatky na zľadovatené sklo a ľahkým tlakom pohybujte škrabkou po jeho ploche. Lopatky rozrušia a odvedú rozdrvený ľad smerom od vás.
5. Po dokončení práce prístroj vypnite spínačom ON/OFF a nasadte späť ochranný kryt.

Tipy pre najlepšiu výsledok

- Pohybujte škrabkou pomaly, ideálne odspodu nahor — lopatky samy odvádzajú rozdrvený ľad.
- Na sklo netlačte silou; na účinné odstránenie námrazy stačí jemný prítlak.

- Lopatky sú vyrobené z materiálu ABS, ktorý ľad odstraňuje šetrne a autosklo nepoškriabe, ak sú lopatky v dobrom stave.
- Prístroj je ľahký a kompaktný, ovláda sa pohodlne jednou rukou aj v zimných rukaviciach.

Údržba a starostlivosť o batériu

- Po použití prístroj utrite suchou, prípadne mierne navlhčenou handričkou. Nikdy ho neponárajte do vody.
- Opotrebované škrabacie lopatky včas vymeňte — vymeniteľný spodný diel predlžuje životnosť prístroja a chráni sklo pred poškriabaním.
- V extrémnom mraze (pod $-15\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$) môže byť výkon batérie znížený. Odporúčame prístroj skladovať v interiéri a k vozidlu ho priniesť až pred použitím.
- Ak prístroj dlhší čas nepoužívate (mimo zimnej sezóny), dobite batériu aspoň raz za 3 mesiace približne na 50–70 % kapacity.
- Skladujte na suchom mieste mimo dosahu priameho slnečného žiarenia a zdrojov tepla.

Bezpečnostné pokyny

1. Prístroj používajte výhradne na odstraňovanie ľadu a námrazy z automobilových skiel.
2. Počas chodu sa nedotýkajte rotujúcich lopatiek a nepribližujte k nim vlasy, voľný odev ani šperky.
3. Prístroj nie je hračka. Uchovávajte ho mimo dosahu detí a nenechávajte deti prístroj obsluhovať.
4. Prístroj nerozoberajte a sami neopravujte. Neodborný zásah môže poškodiť lítiovú batériu a spôsobiť riziko požiaru.
5. Na nabíjanie používajte iba zdroj s výstupom 5 V (USB). Nenabíjajte v blízkosti horľavých materiálov.
6. Prístroj nevystavujte dažďu, neponárajte do vody a nepoužívajte ho, ak je viditeľne poškodený.
7. Batériu nevhadzujte do ohňa, neskratujte ju a nevystavujte teplotám nad $60\text{ }^{\circ}\text{C}$.

Technické parametre

Napájanie	vstavaná lítiová batéria 18650
Kapacita batérie	2600 mAh
Menovité napätie	3,7 V
Menovitý výkon	11,1 W
Prevádzkový prúd	3 A
Otáčky motora	1600 ot./min
Spôsob nabíjania	USB, 5 V
Čas nabíjania	4–5 hodín
Výdrž batérie	až 60 minút
Materiál	ABS
Farba	žltá/sivá
Rozmery	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Hmotnosť	520 g
Balenie	farebná škatuľa, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Likvidácia

Symbol preškrtnutej smetnej nádoby na výrobku alebo obale znamená, že výrobok sa nesmie likvidovať spolu s bežným komunálnym odpadom. Vyslúžený prístroj obsahuje lítiovú batériu — odovzdajte ho na zbernom mieste určenom na recykláciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení. Správnou likvidáciou pomáhate chrániť životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie.

Výrobca a predajca

Výrobca: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Čína

Predajca: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Česká republika, www.sunnysoft.cz

Popis a špecifikácie sa môžu zmeniť bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia. Obrázky majú len informatívny charakter.

USER MANUAL

Mobilly Electric Ice Scraper

Order code: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Thank you for purchasing the Mobilly electric ice scraper. Please read this manual carefully before first use and keep it for future reference.

The electric ice scraper is a practical winter helper for every driver. Thanks to its electric motor and rotating scraper blades, it removes ice and frost from the windscreen faster and with less effort than a traditional hand scraper. The device is powered by a built-in 18650 lithium battery with a capacity of 2600 mAh, making it fully portable and independent of mains power. It is suitable for the front, rear and side windows of cars, SUVs, vans and trucks.

Device description

- **Anti-skid slot** — a groove on the top of the device ensuring a secure grip.
- **Charging port** — a port for connecting the USB cable.
- **Indicator light** — indicates the charging progress and operating status.
- **ON/OFF switch** — turns the device on and off.
- **Lithium battery** — built-in 18650 rechargeable battery, 2600 mAh.
- **Rotating scraper blades** — break up and remove ice and frost from the glass.
- **Protective cover** — protects the blades during storage and transport; it can be replaced to extend the service life of the device.

Charging

1. Connect the supplied USB cable to the charging port of the scraper and plug the other end into a USB power supply (5 V).
2. The indicator light is on while charging. A full charge takes approximately 4–5 hours.
3. Disconnect the cable after charging. A fully charged battery provides up to 60 minutes of operation, which is usually enough for several uses.

We recommend fully charging the battery before first use. Do not charge the device unattended and do not use damaged cables or power supplies.

Operation

1. Make sure the device is charged. If necessary, charge it first using the USB cable.
2. Remove the protective cover from the scraper blades.
3. Press the ON/OFF switch to turn the device on.
4. Place the rotating blades on the icy glass and move the scraper over its surface with light pressure. The blades break up the ice and carry the crushed ice away from you.
5. When finished, turn the device off with the ON/OFF switch and put the protective cover back on.

Tips for best results

- Move the scraper slowly, ideally from the bottom upwards — the blades carry the crushed ice away by themselves.
- Do not press hard on the glass; gentle pressure is enough to remove frost effectively.

- The blades are made of ABS material, which removes ice gently and will not scratch the car glass as long as the blades are in good condition.
- The device is light and compact and can be comfortably operated with one hand, even in winter gloves.

Maintenance and battery care

- After use, wipe the device with a dry or slightly damp cloth. Never immerse it in water.
- Replace worn scraper blades in time — the replaceable bottom part extends the service life of the device and protects the glass from scratches.
- In extreme frost (below -15°C), battery performance may be reduced. We recommend storing the device indoors and taking it to the vehicle just before use.
- If the device is not used for a longer period (outside the winter season), recharge the battery to approximately 50–70 % of its capacity at least once every 3 months.
- Store in a dry place away from direct sunlight and heat sources.

Safety instructions

1. Use the device exclusively for removing ice and frost from vehicle windows.
2. Do not touch the rotating blades during operation and keep hair, loose clothing and jewellery away from them.
3. The device is not a toy. Keep it out of the reach of children and do not let children operate it.
4. Do not disassemble or repair the device yourself. Unauthorised interference may damage the lithium battery and cause a fire hazard.
5. Use only a power supply with a 5 V (USB) output for charging. Do not charge near flammable materials.
6. Do not expose the device to rain, do not immerse it in water and do not use it if it is visibly damaged.
7. Do not throw the battery into fire, do not short-circuit it and do not expose it to temperatures above 60°C .

Technical specifications

Power supply	built-in 18650 lithium battery
Battery capacity	2600 mAh
Rated voltage	3.7 V
Rated power	11.1 W
Operating current	3 A
Motor speed	1600 rpm
Charging method	USB, 5 V
Charging time	4–5 hours
Battery life	up to 60 minutes
Material	ABS
Colour	yellow/grey
Dimensions	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Weight	520 g
Packaging	colour box, 17.5 × 12 × 12 cm

Disposal

The crossed-out wheelee bin symbol on the product or packaging means that the product must not be disposed of with normal household waste. The device contains a lithium battery — hand it in at a collection point designated for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment. By disposing of it correctly, you help protect the environment and human health.

Manufacturer and seller

Manufacturer: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, China

Seller: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic, www.sunnysoft.cz

The description and specifications are subject to change without notice. Images are for illustration purposes only.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Mobilly Elektrischer Eiskratzer

Bestellcode: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den elektrischen Eiskratzer Mobilly entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der ersten Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Der elektrische Eiskratzer ist ein praktischer Winterhelfer für jeden Autofahrer. Dank des Elektromotors und der rotierenden Schabklingen entfernt er Eis und Raureif von der Windschutzscheibe schneller und mit weniger Kraftaufwand als ein herkömmlicher Handkratzer. Das Gerät wird von einem eingebauten 18650-Lithium-Akku mit einer Kapazität von 2600 mAh gespeist, ist vollständig tragbar und unabhängig vom Stromnetz. Es eignet sich für Front-, Heck- und Seitenscheiben von Pkw, SUVs, Transportern und Lkw.

Gerätebeschreibung

- **Anti-Rutsch-Rille (Anti-skid slot)** — Rille an der Oberseite für einen sicheren Griff.
- **Ladeanschluss** — Anschluss für das USB-Kabel.
- **Kontrollleuchte** — zeigt den Ladevorgang und den Betriebszustand an.
- **EIN/AUS-Schalter** — schaltet das Gerät ein und aus.
- **Lithium-Akku** — eingebauter 18650-Akku, 2600 mAh.
- **Rotierende Schabklingen** — lösen und entfernen Eis und Raureif von der Scheibe.
- **Schutzabdeckung** — schützt die Klingen bei Lagerung und Transport; sie kann ausgetauscht werden und verlängert so die Lebensdauer des Geräts.

Aufladen

1. Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel mit dem Ladeanschluss des Eiskratzers und das andere Ende mit einem USB-Netzteil (5 V).
2. Während des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die Kontrollleuchte. Eine vollständige Aufladung dauert etwa 4–5 Stunden.
3. Trennen Sie das Kabel nach dem Laden. Ein voll geladener Akku bietet bis zu 60 Minuten Betrieb, was in der Regel für mehrere Anwendungen ausreicht.

Vor der ersten Verwendung empfehlen wir, den Akku vollständig aufzuladen. Laden Sie das Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt und verwenden Sie keine beschädigten Kabel oder Netzteile.

Verwendung

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät aufgeladen ist. Laden Sie es bei Bedarf zuerst über das USB-Kabel auf.
2. Nehmen Sie die Schutzabdeckung von den Schabklingen ab.
3. Schalten Sie das Gerät durch Drücken des EIN/AUS-Schalters ein.
4. Setzen Sie die rotierenden Klingen auf die vereiste Scheibe und bewegen Sie den Kratzer mit leichtem Druck über die Fläche. Die Klingen lösen das Eis und führen es von Ihnen weg.
5. Schalten Sie das Gerät nach der Arbeit mit dem EIN/AUS-Schalter aus und setzen Sie die Schutzabdeckung wieder auf.

Tipps für das beste Ergebnis

- Bewegen Sie den Kratzer langsam, idealerweise von unten nach oben — die Klingen führen das zerkleinerte Eis von selbst ab.

- Drücken Sie nicht stark auf die Scheibe; zum wirksamen Entfernen von Raureif genügt leichter Druck.
- Die Klingen bestehen aus ABS-Material, das Eis schonend entfernt und das Autoglas nicht zerkratzt, solange die Klingen in gutem Zustand sind.
- Das Gerät ist leicht und kompakt und lässt sich bequem mit einer Hand bedienen, auch mit Winterhandschuhen.

Wartung und Akkupflege

- Wischen Sie das Gerät nach Gebrauch mit einem trockenen oder leicht angefeuchteten Tuch ab. Tauchen Sie es niemals in Wasser.
- Tauschen Sie abgenutzte Schabklingen rechtzeitig aus — das austauschbare Unterteil verlängert die Lebensdauer des Geräts und schützt die Scheibe vor Kratzern.
- Bei extremem Frost (unter -15 °C) kann die Akkuleistung verringert sein. Wir empfehlen, das Gerät im Innenraum aufzubewahren und erst kurz vor der Verwendung zum Fahrzeug zu bringen.
- Wenn Sie das Gerät längere Zeit nicht verwenden (außerhalb der Wintersaison), laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle 3 Monate auf etwa 50–70 % der Kapazität auf.
- Lagern Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen Ort, geschützt vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung und Wärmequellen.

Sicherheitshinweise

1. Verwenden Sie das Gerät ausschließlich zum Entfernen von Eis und Raureif von Fahrzeugscheiben.
2. Berühren Sie während des Betriebs nicht die rotierenden Klingen und halten Sie Haare, lose Kleidung und Schmuck davon fern.
3. Das Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf und lassen Sie Kinder das Gerät nicht bedienen.
4. Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie das Gerät nicht selbst. Unsachgemäße Eingriffe können den Lithium-Akku beschädigen und Brandgefahr verursachen.
5. Verwenden Sie zum Laden nur ein Netzteil mit 5-V-Ausgang (USB). Laden Sie nicht in der Nähe brennbarer Materialien.
6. Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Regen aus, tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser und verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn es sichtbar beschädigt ist.
7. Werfen Sie den Akku nicht ins Feuer, schließen Sie ihn nicht kurz und setzen Sie ihn keinen Temperaturen über 60 °C aus.

Technische Daten

Stromversorgung	eingebauter 18650-Lithium-Akku
Akkukapazität	2600 mAh
Nennspannung	3,7 V
Nennleistung	11,1 W
Betriebsstrom	3 A
Motordrehzahl	1600 U/min
Lademethode	USB, 5 V
Ladezeit	4–5 Stunden
Akkulaufzeit	bis zu 60 Minuten

Material	ABS
Farbe	gelb/grau
Abmessungen	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Gewicht	520 g
Verpackung	Farbkarton, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Entsorgung

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Mülltonne auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Das Altgerät enthält einen Lithium-Akku — geben Sie es an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten ab. Durch die richtige Entsorgung tragen Sie zum Schutz der Umwelt und der menschlichen Gesundheit bei.

Hersteller und Verkäufer

Hersteller: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, China

Verkäufer: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Tschechische Republik, www.sunnysoft.cz

Beschreibung und Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Abbildungen dienen nur zur Veranschaulichung.

Mobilly elektryczna skrobaczka do lodu

Kod zamówienia: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Dziękujemy za zakup elektrycznej skrobaczki do lodu Mobilly. Przed pierwszym użyciem prosimy o uważne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji i zachowanie jej na przyszłość.

Elektryczna skrobaczka do lodu to praktyczny zimowy pomocnik dla każdego kierowcy. Dzięki napędowi elektrycznemu i obrotowym łopatkom skrobiącym usuwa lód i szron z przedniej szyby szybciej i z mniejszym wysiłkiem niż tradycyjna ręczna skrobaczka. Urządzenie jest zasilane wbudowanym akumulatorem litowym 18650 o pojemności 2600 mAh, jest w pełni przenośne i niezależne od zasilania sieciowego. Nadaje się do przednich, tylnych i bocznych szyb samochodów osobowych, SUV-ów, dostawczych i ciężarowych.

Opis urządzenia

- **Rowek antypoślizgowy (Anti-skid slot)** — rowek w górnej części zapewniający pewny chwyt.
- **Gniazdo ładowania** — port do podłączenia kabla USB.
- **Kontrolka (wskaźnik)** — sygnalizuje przebieg ładowania i stan pracy.
- **Włącznik ON/OFF** — włącza i wyłącza urządzenie.
- **Akumulator litowy** — wbudowany akumulator 18650, 2600 mAh.
- **Obrotowe łopatki skrobiące** — kruszą i usuwają lód oraz szron z szyby.
- **Osłona ochronna** — chroni łopatki podczas przechowywania i transportu; można ją wymienić, przedłużając żywotność urządzenia.

Ładowanie

1. Podłącz dołączony kabel USB do gniazda ładowania skrobaczki, a drugi koniec do zasilacza USB (5 V).
2. Podczas ładowania świeci kontrolka. Pełne naładowanie trwa około 4–5 godzin.
3. Po naładowaniu odłącz kabel. W pełni naładowany akumulator zapewnia do 60 minut pracy, co zazwyczaj wystarcza na kilka użyć.

Przed pierwszym użyciem zalecamy pełne naładowanie akumulatora. Nie ładuj urządzenia bez nadzoru i nie używaj uszkodzonych kabli ani zasilaczy.

Użytkowanie

1. Upewnij się, że urządzenie jest naładowane. W razie potrzeby najpierw naładuj je za pomocą kabla USB.
2. Zdejmij osłonę ochronną z łopatek skrobiących.
3. Włącz urządzenie, naciskając włącznik ON/OFF.
4. Przyłóż obracające się łopatki do oblodzonej szyby i lekko dociskając, przesuwaj skrobaczkę po jej powierzchni. Łopatki kruszą lód i odprowadzają go od Ciebie.
5. Po zakończeniu pracy wyłącz urządzenie włącznikiem ON/OFF i załóż z powrotem osłonę ochronną.

Wskazówki dla najlepszego efektu

- Przesuwaj skrobaczkę powoli, najlepiej od dołu do góry — łopatki same odprowadzają pokruszony lód.
- Nie dociskaj mocno do szyby; do skutecznego usunięcia szronu wystarczy delikatny nacisk.
- Łopatki wykonane są z tworzywa ABS, które usuwa lód delikatnie i nie rysuje szyby samochodowej, o ile łopatki są w dobrym stanie.

- Urządzenie jest lekkie i kompaktowe, wygodnie obsługuje się je jedną ręką, nawet w zimowych rękawiczkach.

Konserwacja i dbałość o akumulator

- Po użyciu przetrzyj urządzenie suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nigdy nie zanurzaj go w wodzie.
- Zużyte łopatki skrobiące wymieniaj na czas — wymienna dolna część przedłuża żywotność urządzenia i chroni szybę przed zarysowaniem.
- Przy ekstremalnym mrozie (poniżej -15°C) wydajność akumulatora może być obniżona. Zalecamy przechowywanie urządzenia w pomieszczeniu i zabieranie go do pojazdu tuż przed użyciem.
- Jeśli urządzenie nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas (poza sezonem zimowym), ładuj akumulator co najmniej raz na 3 miesiące do około 50–70 % pojemności.
- Przechowuj w suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła.

Zasady bezpieczeństwa

1. Urządzenia używaj wyłącznie do usuwania lodu i szronu z szyb samochodowych.
2. Podczas pracy nie dotykaj obracających się łopatek i trzymaj z dala od nich włosy, luźną odzież i biżuterię.
3. Urządzenie nie jest zabawką. Przechowuj je poza zasięgiem dzieci i nie pozwalaj dzieciom go obsługiwać.
4. Nie rozbieraj i nie naprawiaj urządzenia samodzielnie. Nieprofesjonalna ingerencja może uszkodzić akumulator litowy i spowodować ryzyko pożaru.
5. Do ładowania używaj wyłącznie zasilacza o napięciu wyjściowym 5 V (USB). Nie ładuj w pobliżu materiałów łatwopalnych.
6. Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na deszcz, nie zanurzaj go w wodzie i nie używaj, jeśli jest widocznie uszkodzone.
7. Nie wrzucaj akumulatora do ognia, nie zwieraj go i nie narażaj na temperatury powyżej 60°C .

Parametry techniczne

Zasilanie	wbudowany akumulator litowy 18650
Pojemność akumulatora	2600 mAh
Napięcie znamionowe	3,7 V
Moc znamionowa	11,1 W
Prąd roboczy	3 A
Obroty silnika	1600 obr./min
Sposób ładowania	USB, 5 V
Czas ładowania	4–5 godzin
Czas pracy	do 60 minut
Materiał	ABS
Kolor	żółty/szary
Wymiary	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Waga	520 g
Opakowanie	kolorowe pudełko, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Utylizacja

Symbol przekreślonego kosza na produkcie lub opakowaniu oznacza, że produktu nie wolno wyrzucać razem ze zwykłymi odpadami komunalnymi. Zużyte urządzenie zawiera akumulator litowy — oddaj je w punkcie zbiórki przeznaczonym do recyklingu sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego. Prawidłowa utylizacja pomaga chronić środowisko i zdrowie ludzi.

Producent i sprzedawca

Producent: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Chiny

Sprzedawca: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Republika Czeska, www.sunnysoft.cz

Opis i specyfikacja mogą ulec zmianie bez wcześniejszego powiadomienia. Zdjęcia mają charakter wyłącznie poglądowy.

HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Mobilly elektromos jégkaparó

Rendelési kód: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a Mobilly elektromos jégkaparót. Az első használat előtt kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt az útmutatót, és őrizze meg későbbi használatra.

Az elektromos jégkaparó praktikus téli segítőtárs minden autós számára. Az elektromos motornak és a forgó kaparólapátoknak köszönhetően gyorsabban és kisebb erőfeszítéssel távolítja el a jeget és a zúzmarát a szélvédőről, mint a hagyományos kézi kaparó. A készüléket beépített, 2600 mAh kapacitású 18650-es lítium akkumulátor táplálja, így teljesen hordozható és független a hálózati áramtól. Személyautók, SUV-k, furgonok és teherautók első, hátsó és oldalsó üvegeihez egyaránt alkalmas.

A készülék részei

- **Csúszásgátló horony (Anti-skid slot)** — a felső részen található horony a biztos fogás érdekében.
- **Töltőcsatlakozó** — az USB-kábel csatlakoztatására szolgáló port.
- **Jelzőfény** — a töltés folyamatát és az üzemállapotot jelzi.
- **BE/KI kapcsoló** — a készülék be- és kikapcsolására szolgál.
- **Lítium akkumulátor** — beépített 18650-es akkumulátor, 2600 mAh.
- **Forgó kaparólapátok** — fellazítják és eltávolítják a jeget és a zúzmarát az üvegről.
- **Védőburkolat** — tároláskor és szállításkor védi a lapátokat; cserélhető, így meghosszabbítja a készülék élettartamát.

Töltés

1. Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt USB-kábelt a jégkaparó töltőcsatlakozójához, a másik végét pedig egy USB-tápegységhez (5 V).
2. Töltés közben a jelzőfény világít. A teljes feltöltés körülbelül 4–5 órát vesz igénybe.
3. Töltés után húzza ki a kábelt. A teljesen feltöltött akkumulátor akár 60 perc működést biztosít, ami általában több használatra is elegendő.

Az első használat előtt javasoljuk az akkumulátor teljes feltöltését. Ne töltse a készüléket felügyelet nélkül, és ne használjon sérült kábelt vagy tápegységet.

Használat

1. Győződjön meg arról, hogy a készülék fel van töltve. Szükség esetén először töltse fel az USB-kábellel.
2. Vegye le a védőburkolatot a kaparólapátokról.
3. A BE/KI kapcsoló megnyomásával kapcsolja be a készüléket.
4. Helyezze a forgó lapátokat a jeges üvegre, és enyhe nyomással mozgassa a kaparót a felületén. A lapátok fellazítják a jeget, és az összetört jeget Öntől elfelé terelik.
5. A munka befejezése után kapcsolja ki a készüléket a BE/KI kapcsolóval, és helyezze vissza a védőburkolatot.

Tippek a legjobb eredményhez

- Mozgassa a kaparót lassan, lehetőleg alulról felfelé — a lapátok maguktól elvezetik az összetört jeget.
- Ne nyomja erősen az üvegre; a zúzvara hatékony eltávolításához elegendő az enyhe nyomás.

- A lapátok ABS anyagból készültek, amely kíméletesen távolítja el a jeget, és nem karcolja meg az autóüveget, amíg a lapátok jó állapotban vannak.
- A készülék könnyű és kompakt, kényelmesen kezelhető egy kézzel, akár téli kesztyűben is.

Karbantartás és az akkumulátor gondozása

- Használat után törölje át a készüléket száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhával. Soha ne merítse vízbe.
- Az elhasználódott kaparólapátokat időben cserélje ki — a cserélhető alsó rész meghosszabbítja a készülék élettartamát, és megóvjaa az üveget a karcolásoktól.
- Extrém hidegben (-15 °C alatt) az akkumulátor teljesítménye csökkenhet. Javasoljuk, hogy a készüléket beltérben tárolja, és csak közvetlenül használat előtt vigye a járműhöz.
- Ha a készüléket hosszabb ideig nem használja (a téli szezonon kívül), legalább 3 havonta töltsen fel az akkumulátort a kapacitás körülbelül 50–70 %-ára.
- Száraz helyen, közvetlen napfénytől és hőforrásoktól távol tárolja.

Biztonsági előírások

1. A készüléket kizárólag jég és zúzmara gépjárműüvegekről történő eltávolítására használja.
2. Működés közben ne érintse meg a forgó lapátokat, és tartsa távol tőlük a haját, a laza ruházatát és az ékszereket.
3. A készülék nem játék. Tartsa gyermekektől elzárva, és ne engedje, hogy gyermekek kezeljék.
4. Ne szerelje szét és ne javítsa saját maga a készüléket. A szakszerűtlen beavatkozás károsíthatja a lítium akkumulátort, és tűzveszélyt okozhat.
5. A töltéshez kizárólag 5 V-os (USB) kimenetű tápegységet használjon. Ne töltsen gyúlékony anyagok közelében.
6. Ne tegye ki a készüléket esőnek, ne merítse vízbe, és ne használja, ha láthatóan sérült.
7. Az akkumulátort ne dobja tűzbe, ne zárja rövidre, és ne tegye ki 60 °C feletti hőmérsékletnek.

Műszaki adatok

Tápellátás	beépített 18650-es lítium akkumulátor
Akkumulátor kapacitása	2600 mAh
Névleges feszültség	3,7 V
Névleges teljesítmény	11,1 W
Üzemi áram	3 A
Motor fordulatszáma	1600 ford./perc
Töltés módja	USB, 5 V
Töltési idő	4–5 óra
Üzemidő	akár 60 perc
Anyag	ABS
Szín	sárga/szürke
Méretek	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Tömeg	520 g
Csomagolás	színes doboz, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Ártalmatlanítás

A terméken vagy a csomagoláson található áthúzott kuka szimbólum azt jelenti, hogy a terméket tilos a normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt kidobni. A kiszolgált készülék lítium akkumulátort tartalmaz — adja le elektromos és elektronikus berendezések újrahasznosítására kijelölt gyűjtőhelyen. A megfelelő ártalmatlanítással hozzájárul a környezet és az emberi egészség védelméhez.

Gyártó és eladó

Gyártó: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Kína

Eladó: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Csehország, www.sunnysoft.cz

A leírás és a műszaki adatok előzetes értesítés nélkül változhatnak. A képek csak illusztrációk.

Mobilly електрическа стъргалка за лед

Код за поръчка: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Благодарим Ви, че закупихте електрическата стъргалка за лед Mobilly. Преди първата употреба, моля, прочетете внимателно това ръководство и го запазете за бъдещи справки.

Електрическата стъргалка за лед е практичен зимен помощник за всеки шофьор. Благодарение на електрическото задвижване и въртящите се стъргащи лопатки тя премахва леда и скрежа от предното стъкло по-бързо и с по-малко усилия от традиционната ръчна стъргалка. Уредът се захранва от вградена литиева батерия 18650 с капацитет 2600 mAh, напълно преносим е и е независим от електрическата мрежа. Подходящ е за предни, задни и странични стъкла на леки автомобили, SUV, микробуси и камиони.

Описание на уреда

- **Канал против хлъзгане (Anti-skid slot)** — канал в горната част, осигуряващ сигурен захват.
- **Конектор за зареждане** — порт за свързване на USB кабела.
- **Индикаторна лампичка** — показва процеса на зареждане и работното състояние.
- **Превключвател ON/OFF** — включва и изключва уреда.
- **Литиева батерия** — вградена акумулаторна батерия 18650, 2600 mAh.
- **Въртящи се стъргащи лопатки** — разбиват и премахват леда и скрежа от стъклото.
- **Защитен капак** — предпазва лопатките при съхранение и транспортиране; може да се сменя, като така удължава живота на уреда.

Зареждане

1. Свържете приложения USB кабел към конектора за зареждане на стъргалката, а другия край — към USB захранване (5 V).
2. По време на зареждане индикаторната лампичка свети. Пълното зареждане отнема приблизително 4–5 часа.
3. След зареждане изключете кабела. Напълно заредената батерия осигурява до 60 минути работа, което обикновено е достатъчно за няколко употреби.

Преди първата употреба препоръчваме батерията да се зареди напълно. Не зареждайте уреда без надзор и не използвайте повредени кабели или захранвания.

Употреба

1. Уверете се, че уредът е зареден. При необходимост първо го заредете с USB кабела.
2. Свалете защитния капак от стъргащите лопатки.
3. Включете уреда с натискане на превключвателя ON/OFF.
4. Поставете въртящите се лопатки върху залебеното стъкло и с лек натиск движете стъргалката по повърхността му. Лопатките разбиват леда и отвеждат натрошения лед далеч от Вас.
5. След приключване на работата изключете уреда с превключвателя ON/OFF и поставете обратно защитния капак.

Съвети за най-добър резултат

- Движете стъргалката бавно, за предпочитане отдолу нагоре — лопатките сами отвеждат натрошения лед.
- Не натискайте силно върху стъклото; за ефективно премахване на скрежа е достатъчен лек натиск.
- Лопатките са изработени от ABS материал, който премахва леда щадящо и не надрасква автомобилното стъкло, докато лопатките са в добро състояние.
- Уредът е лек и компактен, управлява се удобно с една ръка, дори със зимни ръкавици.

Поддръжка и грижа за батерията

- След употреба избършете уреда със суха или леко влажна кърпа. Никога не го потапяйте във вода.
- Сменяйте износените стъргащи лопатки навреме — сменяемата долна част удължава живота на уреда и предпазва стъклото от надраскване.
- При екстремен студ (под -15°C) капацитетът на батерията може да бъде намален. Препоръчваме уредът да се съхранява на закрито и да се носи до автомобила непосредствено преди употреба.
- Ако не използвате уреда продължително време (извън зимния сезон), зареждайте батерията поне веднъж на 3 месеца до около 50–70 % от капацитета.
- Съхранявайте на сухо място, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина и източници на топлина.

Инструкции за безопасност

1. Използвайте уреда единствено за премахване на лед и скреж от автомобилни стъкла.
2. По време на работа не докосвайте въртящите се лопатки и дръжте далеч от тях коса, свободни дрехи и бижута.
3. Уредът не е играчка. Съхранявайте го извън достъпа на деца и не позволявайте на деца да го използват.
4. Не разглобявайте и не ремонтирайте уреда сами. Непрофесионалната намеса може да повреди литиевата батерия и да предизвика риск от пожар.
5. За зареждане използвайте само захранване с изход 5 V (USB). Не зареждайте в близост до запалими материали.
6. Не излагайте уреда на дъжд, не го потапяйте във вода и не го използвайте, ако е видимо повреден.
7. Не хвърляйте батерията в огън, не я свързвайте накъсо и не я излагайте на температури над 60°C .

Технически параметри

Захранване	вградена литиева батерия 18650
Капацитет на батерията	2600 mAh
Номинално напрежение	3,7 V
Номинална мощност	11,1 W
Работен ток	3 A
Обороти на мотора	1600 об./мин
Начин на зареждане	USB, 5 V
Време за зареждане	4–5 часа
Живот на батерията	до 60 минути
Материал	ABS
Цвят	жълт/сив

Размери	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Тегло	520 g
Опаковка	цветна кутия, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Изхвърляне

Символът на зачеркнат контейнер за отпадъци върху продукта или опаковката означава, че продуктът не трябва да се изхвърля заедно с обикновените битови отпадъци. Излезлият от употреба уред съдържа литиева батерия — предайте го в пункт за събиране, предназначен за рециклиране на електрическо и електронно оборудване. С правилното изхвърляне помагате за опазването на околната среда и човешкото здраве.

Производител и продавач

Производител: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Китай

Продавач: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Чешка република, www.sunnysoft.cz

Описанието и спецификациите могат да бъдат променени без предварително уведомление. Изображенията са само илюстративни.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Mobilly električno strgalo za led

Naročilna koda: PCI-3579 • Electric Snow Scraper

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup električnega strgala za led Mobilly. Pred prvo uporabo natančno preberite ta navodila in jih shranite za poznejšo uporabo.

Električno strgalo za led je praktičen zimski pripomoček za vsakega voznika. Zahvaljujoč električnemu pogonu in vrtečim se strgalnim lopaticam odstrani led in ivje z vetrobranskega stekla hitreje in z manj napora kot običajno ročno strgalo. Napravo napaja vgrajena litijeva baterija 18650 s kapaciteto 2600 mAh, zato je popolnoma prenosna in neodvisna od omrežnega napajanja. Primerna je za sprednja, zadnja in stranska stekla osebnih vozil, SUV-jev, kombijev in tovornjakov.

Opis naprave

- **Protizdrsni utor (Anti-skid slot)** — utor na zgornji strani, ki zagotavlja zanesljiv oprijem.
- **Polnilni priključek** — vrata za priključitev kabla USB.
- **Kontrolna lučka** — prikazuje potek polnjenja in stanje delovanja.
- **Stikalo ON/OFF** — vklaplja in izklaplja napravo.
- **Litijeva baterija** — vgrajena akumulatorska baterija 18650, 2600 mAh.
- **Vrteče se strgalne lopatice** — razbijejo in odstranijo led ter ivje s stekla.
- **Zaščitni pokrov** — ščiti lopatice med shranjevanjem in prevozom; mogoče ga je zamenjati in tako podaljšati življenjsko dobo naprave.

Polnjenje

1. Priloženi kabel USB priključite v polnilni priključek strgala, drugi konec pa v napajalnik USB (5 V).
2. Med polnjenjem sveti kontrolna lučka. Popolno polnjenje traja približno 4–5 ur.
3. Po polnjenju kabel odklopite. Popolnoma napolnjena baterija zagotavlja do 60 minut delovanja, kar praviloma zadostuje za več uporab.

Pred prvo uporabo priporočamo, da baterijo popolnoma napolnite. Naprave ne polnite brez nadzora in ne uporabljajte poškodovanih kablov ali napajalnikov.

Uporaba

1. Prepričajte se, da je naprava napolnjena. Po potrebi jo najprej napolnite s kablom USB.
2. Odstranite zaščitni pokrov s strgalnih lopatic.
3. Napravo vklopite s pritiskom na stikalo ON/OFF.
4. Vrteče se lopatice prislonite na poledenelo steklo in z rahlim pritiskom premikajte strgalo po njegovi površini. Lopatice razbijejo led in zdrobljeni led odvajajo stran od vas.
5. Po končanem delu napravo izklopite s stikalom ON/OFF in znova namestite zaščitni pokrov.

Nasveti za najboljši rezultat

- Strgalo premikajte počasi, najbolje od spodaj navzgor — lopatice same odvajajo zdrobljeni led.
- Na steklo ne pritiskajte močno; za učinkovito odstranjevanje ivja zadostuje rahel pritisk.
- Lopatice so izdelane iz materiala ABS, ki led odstranjuje nežno in ne opraska avtomobilskega stekla, dokler so lopatice v dobrem stanju.

- Naprava je lahka in kompaktna, udobno jo je mogoče upravljati z eno roko, tudi z zimskimi rokavicami.

Vzdrževanje in skrb za baterijo

- Po uporabi napravo obrišite s suho ali rahlo vlažno krpo. Nikoli je ne potaplajte v vodo.
- Obrabljene strgalne lopatice pravočasno zamenjajte — zamenljivi spodnji del podaljšuje življenjsko dobo naprave in ščiti steklo pred praskami.
- Pri ekstremnem mrazu (pod -15°C) je lahko zmogljivost baterije zmanjšana. Priporočamo, da napravo hranite v notranjih prostorih in jo k vozilu prinesete tik pred uporabo.
- Če naprave dlje časa ne uporabljate (izven zimske sezone), baterijo vsaj enkrat na 3 mesece napolnite na približno 50–70 % kapacitete.
- Hranite na suhem mestu, stran od neposredne sončne svetlobe in virov toplote.

Varnostna navodila

1. Napravo uporabljajte izključno za odstranjevanje ledu in ivja z avtomobilskih stekel.
2. Med delovanjem se ne dotikajte vrtečih se lopatic ter las, ohlapnih oblačil in nakita ne približujte lopaticam.
3. Naprava ni igrača. Hranite jo izven dosega otrok in otrokom ne dovolite, da jo uporabljajo.
4. Naprave ne razstavljajte in je ne popravljajte sami. Nestrokovni poseg lahko poškoduje litijevo baterijo in povzroči nevarnost požara.
5. Za polnjenje uporabljajte samo napajalnik z izhodom 5 V (USB). Ne polnite v bližini vnetljivih materialov.
6. Naprave ne izpostavljajte dežju, ne potaplajte je v vodo in je ne uporabljajte, če je vidno poškodovana.
7. Baterije ne mečite v ogenj, ne povzročajte kratkega stika in je ne izpostavljajte temperaturam nad 60°C .

Tehnični podatki

Napajanje	vgrajena litijevo baterija 18650
Kapaciteta baterije	2600 mAh
Nazivna napetost	3,7 V
Nazivna moč	11,1 W
Delovni tok	3 A
Vrtljaji motorja	1600 vrt./min
Način polnjenja	USB, 5 V
Čas polnjenja	4–5 ur
Čas delovanja baterije	do 60 minut
Material	ABS
Barva	rumena/siva
Dimenzije	16 × 11 × 11 cm
Teža	520 g
Embalaža	barvna škatla, 17,5 × 12 × 12 cm

Odstranjevanje

Simbol prečrtanega smetnjaka na izdelku ali embalaži pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odlagati skupaj z običajnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki. Odslužena naprava vsebuje litijevo baterijo — oddajte jo na zbirnem mestu, namenjenem recikliranju električne in elektronske opreme. S pravilnim odstranjevanjem pomagajte varovati okolje in zdravje ljudi.

Proizvajalec in prodajalec

Proizvajalec: Longood Electronics (H.K.) Co., Limited, 52 Huafa North Road, Futian District, Sangdaya Garden, 518000 Shenzhen, Kitajska

Prodajalec: Sunnysoft s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, Češka republika, www.sunnysoft.cz

Opis in specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila. Slike so zgolj informativne.